ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/24/2023 5505 ELIZABETH PL SPECIAL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023 3140 KIRCHOFF RD UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023 4015 ALGONQUIN RD DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023 1913 PLUM GROVE RD ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/24/2023 3223 ALGONQUIN RD DISTURBANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/24/2023 3334 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK
12/24/2023 QI;PROX LOC: 1460 GOLF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023 2479 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023 1460 GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023 4722 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL
12/24/2023 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023 APPROX LOC:3121 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

TOLLVIEW DR
12/24/2023 5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR AMBULANCE CALL
12/24/2023 4706 ARBOR DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ASSIST

12/24/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
12/24/2023 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
12/24/2023 2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY  CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
12/24/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT
12/24/2023 RMP23-002935 4775 CALVERT DR HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/24/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR  TRESPASSING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/24/2023 KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD LIGHT MALFUNCTION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023 4801 ESSEX WAY LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/27/2023 7:35:24 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/24/2023

12/24/2023
12/24/2023

12/24/2023

12/24/2023
12/24/2023

12/24/2023
12/24/2023
12/24/2023
12/24/2023
12/24/2023
12/24/2023
12/24/2023
12/24/2023
12/24/2023
12/24/2023
12/24/2023
12/24/2023
12/24/2023
12/24/2023
12/24/2023
12/24/2023
12/24/2023

RMP23-002936

RMP23-002937

RMP23-002938

RMP23-002939
RMP23-002940

RMP23-002942

RMP23-002943

4645 CALVERT DR
53/EUCL

ROHLWING RD /
BERDNICK ST

GOLF RD / MARKETPLACE

DR
5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR

HIGGINS RD / BUSSE
WOODS RD

3115 TOWN SQUARE DR
3809 WREN LN

3618 KILLARNEY CT
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

1301 MEIJER DR

1460 GOLF RD

1775 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
WILKE RD / GROUSE LN
3701 BERDNICK ST
4730 ARBOR DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4718 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:4010
EMERSON AVE

STOLEN AUTO
TRAFFIC STOP
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

THEFT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

THEFT

THEFT

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
DOMESTIC

STATION REPORT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

12/27/2023 7:35:24 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

12/24/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023 2707 GEORGE CT AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023 4681 KENILWORTH DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023 2308 ALGONQUIN PKWY  LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/27/2023 7:35:24 AM



