



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/24/2023		5505 ELIZABETH PL	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/24/2023		3223 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/24/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
12/24/2023		APPROX LOC: 1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023		2479 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023		1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023		4722 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/24/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023		APPROX LOC:3121 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/24/2023		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/24/2023		4706 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/24/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/24/2023		2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/24/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
12/24/2023	RMP23-002935	4775 CALVERT DR	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/24/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRESPASSING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/24/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023		4801 ESSEX WAY	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/24/2023		4645 CALVERT DR	STOLEN AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023		53/EUCL	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/24/2023		ROHLWING RD / BERDNICK ST	ACCIDENT	
12/24/2023	RMP23-002936	GOLF RD / MARKETPLACE DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
12/24/2023	RMP23-002937	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/24/2023		HIGGINS RD / BUSSE WOODS RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023		3115 TOWN SQUARE DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/24/2023	RMP23-002938	3809 WREN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/24/2023		3618 KILLARNEY CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/24/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023	RMP23-002939	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/24/2023	RMP23-002940	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/24/2023		1460 GOLF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023		1775 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/24/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/24/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/24/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/24/2023	RMP23-002942	WILKE RD / GROUSE LN	ACCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED
12/24/2023		3701 BERDNICK ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	
12/24/2023	RMP23-002943	4730 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/24/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
12/24/2023		4718 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/24/2023		APPROX LOC:4010 EMERSON AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/24/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023		2707 GEORGE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023		4681 KENILWORTH DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/24/2023		2308 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT